COATING, BOLTS AND GASKET OPTIONS
COATING AND BOLT COMBINATIONS
GASKET
MATERIAL
Standard
Alloy
Bolts
304

your Ford Meter Box Customer Service
Representative.
How to order FC6 couplings:
Our code system is used to designate the part number.  Each code determines how the coupling will be manufactured.  Select
the large end catalog number and small catalog number from the chart on page 21.  Ford will manufacture FC6 couplings to your
specifications using the material and dimensional parameters listed below.  Before ordering a special pipe O.D., make sure
your O.D. is not in the listed ranges.
The example shown below is a FC6-1780-1275-R.  This coupling is made to fit a 17.80 O.D. pipe and 12.75 O.D. pipe using
standard bolts and finished with a standard shop coat.
Caution: Reducing Couplings do not restrain axial pipe movement. Unbalanced forces created
by internal water pressure or external forces must be properly restrained.
NOM.
PIPE
SIZE
LARGE
END
RANGE
LARGE END
CATALOG
NUMBER
LENGTH
OF
LG. END
NUMBER
OF
BOLTS
4"
4.00 FC6-400 5 3
4.50-4.80 FC6-480 5 3
4.80-5.10 FC6-510 5 3
5.15-5.57 FC6-557 5 3
6"
6.00 FC6-600 5 4
6.63-6.90 FC6-690 5 4
6.90-7.20 FC6-720 5 4
7.21-7.56 FC6-756 5 4
8"
8.00 FC6-800 5 5
8.63-9.05 FC6-905 5 5
9.05-9.40 FC6-940 5 5
9.40-9.74 FC6-974 5 5
10"
10.00 FC6-1000 5 6
10.75 FC6-1075 5 6
11.10-11.46 FC6-1146 5 6
11.42-11.77 FC6-1177 5 6
11.77-12.12 FC6-1212 5 6
12"
12.00 FC6-1200 5 7
12.75 FC6-1275 5 7
13.20-13.56 FC6-1356 5 7
13.69-14.04 FC6-1404 5 7
14.04-14.38 FC6-1438 5 7
14"-16"
15.30-15.70 FC6-1570 5 9
16.00-16.35 FC6-1635 5 9
16.40-16.88 FC6-1688 5 9
16"-18"
17.40-17.80 FC6-1780 5 10
17.85-18.25 FC6-1825 5 11
18.90-19.20 FC6-1920 5 10
18"-20"
19.50-20.00 FC6-2000 5 11
21.60-22.06 FC6-2206 5 12
24"
24.00 FC6-2400 5 14
25.80 FC6-2580 5 14
26.32 FC6-2632 5 14
30"
30.00 FC6-3000 5 16
32.00 FC6-3200 5 16
32.40 FC6-3240 5 16
36"